

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).34918/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/08/2015
in CWP No. 23532/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

M/S. IND-SWIFT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 34917/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

of the impugned

SLP(C) No.34949/2015
(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.35091/2015
(With office report)

Date : 16/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
judgment granted.

Issue notice.

Signature Not Verified

Tag with SLP(C) No.26731 of 2015.

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.12.17
15:52:18 IST
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER